

## Athletic Rental Fees & Charges (rev. 01/2024)

Payment - CASH, CHECK, OR CREDIT/DEBIT CARDS (a convenience fee will be charged for credit/debit card use)

All fees are due at the time of rental, including deposit and/or permit fees if applicable. No reservations will be available July 4th of each year.

Rental Type	Deposit	Resident	Non-Resident	Lights	Additional Info
Game Field	\$0	\$100 / field / game	\$150 / field / game	\$35 / field*	Maximum of 3 hours/game. Includes field prep & 3 bags of diamond dry.
Practice Field	\$0	\$20 / field	\$30 / field	\$35 / field*	Limit 2 hours per practice; includes bathrooms if available.
Tennis / Pickleball	\$0	\$10 / court / reservation	\$15 / court / reservation	Х	Limit 2 hours per court. Pennoyer and Lincoln Park have lights, no charge.
Daily Field Rental (+6 Hours)	\$200	\$250 / field / day	\$350 / field / day	\$140 / field* / day	Refundable Deposit
Diamond Dry	\$0	\$25 / bag		n/a	Maximum of 3 bags after initial placement

<sup>\*</sup> Lights are not available at all fields

All rentals start at 9 AM unless early approval is obtained from the Parks Director or his/her designee.

Fence installation: if fencing is required, the organization will be billed for the cost of material and labor (\$50 per 50 feet installed) for Daily Rentals only.

If additional materials or staffing is required after normal business hours, a charge of the employees pay rat, including overtime, will be billed to the applicant.

If clean up, damages or repairs are required, the deposit will be forfeited and any additional costs will be billed to the applicant.

See "Athletic Reservations Information" for additional information